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Originator 
A. D. Krug 

Class of Change 

9,,, j 3298 .. 1281 

FEDERAL FACILITY AGREEMENT AND CONSENT ORDER 
CHANGE CONTROL FORM 

Do not use blue ink. Type or print using black ink. 

0019057 

Phone 

Date 
10/12/94 

376-5634 

[ l I - Signatories (Section 13.0) [X] II - Project Manager [ l Ill - Unit Manager 

Change Title 
Consolidate Operable Units 100-KR-2 and 100-KR-3 

Description/Justification of Change 
The purpose of this change request is to make more efficient use of resources by combining 
the 100-KR-2 and 100-KR-3 Operable Units. This consolidation will , as a minimum, eliminate 
the costs of preparing one work plan, one limited field investigation report, one focused 
feasibility study, and one interim response measure proposed plan. A map (Attachment 1) 
showing the boundary of the new consolidated 100-KR-2 Operable Unit and the included 
wastesites (Attachment 2) is attached. 

Impact of Change 
No milestone for the preparatiion of the 100-KR-3 work plan has been previously set. The 
work will now be included in the 100-KR-2 operable unit work plan and a separate milestone 
will not be needed in the future. 

Affected Documents 
Hanford Federal Facility Agreement and Consent Order Action Plan, Appendices C and D. 

Approvals v'Approved _ Disapproved 



,, , 

Listing of 100-KR-3 Waste Sites Which are to be 
Consolidated Into the 100-KR-2 Operable Unit 

120-KE-l 
120-KW-2 
120-KE-3 
120-KE-2 
120-KW-5 
120-KE-6 
120-KE-9 
120-KW- l 
120-KW-7 
128-K-l 
128-K-2 
130-K-3 
1607-Kl 
1607-K2 
1607-K3 
1607-KS 

French Drain 
French Drain 
Trench 
French Drain 
Storage Tank 
Storage Tank 
Brine Pi t 
French Drain 
Brine Pit 
Burning Pit 
Burning Pit 
Storage Tank 
Septic Tank 
Septic Tank 
Sept i c Tank 
Sept i c Tank 



DON'T SAY IT --- Write It! 

TO: J. H. Anderson 
L. D. Arnold 
T. F. Demmitt 
H. D. Downey 
D. M. Eder 
W. C. Floberg 
R. D. Fox 
R. S. Hajner 
R. P. Henckel 
A. D. Krug 
D. L. Lenseigne 
P. J. Mackey 
H. A. Myers 
J. K. Patterson 
M. W. Rosenberry 
K. R. Rowe 
D. L. Sickle 
K. M. Thompson 
A. J. Watts 
N. A. Werdel 
EPIC 

cc: ROM File 
OSK File 
TPA File 

B3-62 
B2-35 
H4-79 
H4-84 
B3-62 
Gl-76 
H6-07 
H4-79 
H6-0l 
H6-02 
S7-23 
B3-15 
B3-75 
L0-18 
S7-57 
H6-29 
H4-79 
A5-19 
B3-75 
A5-19 
H6-08 

9'i ~3298 .. 1283 

DA TE: November l, 1994 

FROM: R. D. Morrison 

Telephone: 376-6574 

SUBJECT: APPROVED HANFORD FEDERAL FACILITY AGREEMENT AND CONSENT ORDER 
CHANGE REQUEST M-15-94-11 

Attached for your information is an unofficial copy of approved Hanford 
Federal Facility Agreement and Consent Order change request "Consolidate 
Operable Units 100-KR-2 and 100-KR-3 . " 

If you have any questions , please call me on 376-6574. 

ceg 
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54-3000-101 (12/92) GEF0 14 

B2-35 


